PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees previously recorded on Reel 020911 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lucent Technologies, Inc. an assignee on the Assignment Cover Sheet and was not an assignee on the executed Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Faud Khan	04/08/2008
Gerald Batten	04/04/2008
Yong Sun	04/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL-LUCENT	
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12008856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: abrandt@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Alan C. Brandt
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUTZ 200567US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan C. Brandt		

501187860 REEL: 024444 FRAME: 0684

OP \$40.00 12008856

Total Attachments: 8	ll l
source=Doc017#page1.tif	
source=Doc017#page2.tif	
source=Doc017#page3.tif	
source=Doc017#page4.tif	
source=Doc017#page5.tif	
source=Doc017#page6.tif	
source=Doc017#page7.tif	
source=Doc017#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024444 FRAME: 0685 APR 2 8 2008

103500501

PATENTS ONLY

HE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Khan et al.

FOR

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FINGERPRINTING SYSTEMS AND

OPERATING SYSTEMS IN A

NETWORK

SERIAL NO.

: 12/008,856

FILED

January 15, 2008

ART UNIT

2131

CONFIRMATION NO.

2301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: LUTZ 2 00567

Case Name/No. 801430

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

Execution Date(s):

Faud Khan Gerald Batten **April 8, 2008**

Yong Sun

April 4, 2008

April 4, 2008

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. 600 Mountain Avenue

04/29/2008 RMEDRAHT 00000006 12008856 01 FC:8021 40.

PATENT

REEL: 024444 FRAME: 0686

Murray Hill. New Jersey 07974-0636 Unite States of America



3.	Natur ⊠ □	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:			Change of Name Merger
4.	Applic	cation or patent number(s):			
		This document is being filed toge	ethe	r wi	th a new application.
	A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)	В.	Pa	tent No.(s)
	12/0	<u>08,856</u>		······································	_
5.	Addre	ess to whom correspondence cond	emi	ing (document should be mailed:
		CUSTOMER NUM	IBE	R 0	48116
6.	Total	number of applications and patent	ts in	volv	red: <u>1</u>
7.	⊠ Credit charg	t Card (PTO Form 2038 attached).	lf th	\$40.00 It is authorized to be charged to a The Credit Card is unable to be Or credit any overpayment to

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Faud Khan of 5757 Andrasi Cres., Osgoode, Ontario, K0A 2W0, Canada; Gerald Batten of 135 Woodpark Way, Ottawa, Ontario, K2J 4C7, Canada, and, Yong Sun, 296 Knudson Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2P1, Canada, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent, a corporation organized under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 54, Rue La Boetie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FINGERPRINTING SYSTEMS AND OPERATING SYSTEMS IN A NETWORK, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2008 under U.S. Serial No. 12/008,856, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Alcatel-Lucent to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 024444 FRAME: 0688

Signed at <u>Kanata, Ontario,</u> 2008.	on April 8th		
Witnesses: Printed Name: Dm; tr: Vin	Faud Kahn Alexandra Kuro V		
Printed Name: Oleg Mysyk			
Signed at	on,		
Witnesses:	Gerald Batten		
Printed Name:			
Printed Name:			

Signed at2008.	on,
Witnesses:	Faud Kahn
Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	
Signed at <i>Manue</i> 2008.	on <u>April 4, 2008</u>
Witnesses:	Gerald Batten
Printed Name: Robert Fox	
Indicat	YI_

Signed at Ottown on Apr 4th, 2008.

Yong Sun

Witnesses:

Printed Name: Robert Fox

Printed Name: VINOD CHOTI

N:\LUTZ\200567\GBS0002841V001.doc